503652614 01/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3699248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
OLGA SERGEEVNA DYMSHITS		04/08/2015
ALEXANDER ALEXANDROVICH ZHILIN		04/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAREN KHORENOVICH AVAKYAN
Street Address:	UL. KRASNOZNAMENNAYA, 23, KV. 12
City:	MOSCOW
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	111024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14890843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(248)358-3351Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone: 24	358-4400		
Email: dg	eig@brookskushman.com		
Correspondent Name: BI	BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.		
Address Line 1: 10	00 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR		
Address Line 4: So	DUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROUT0101PUSA		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN E. NEMAZI		
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Nemazi/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2016		
Total Attachments: 1			

source=asgn_ROUT0101PUSA#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment is made on the _____8 day of <u>April 2015</u>, and is effective from the date of the priority application, between:

DYMSHITS, Olga Sergeevna; VO 19-ya linia, 14, kv. 15 St.Petersburg, 199106 (RU)

ZHILIN, Alexander Alexandrovich; ul. Vishnevskogo, 8, kv. 12 St. Petersburg, 197136 (RU)

(hereinafter called the "Assignor(s)")

And

AVAKYAN, Karen Khorenovich; ul. Krasnoznamennaya, 23, kv. 12 Moscow, 111024 (RU)

(hereinafter called the "Assignee(s)").

Both parties agree as follows:

- The Assignor(s) consents to assign to the Assignee(s) the right in the invention/design 1. "HEAT-RESISTANT SYNTHETIC JEWELLERY MATERIAL "(hereinafter called the "invention/design"), including the right to apply for patent, petty patent (utility model), therefor in Thailand and foreign countries to the effect that the Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) will be co-applicants and co-patentees.
- The Assignee(s) consents to accept the assignment of the right in the 2. invention/design, including the right to apply for patent, petty patent (utility model), thereof from the Assignor(s) to the effect that the Assignor(s) and Assignee(s) will be co-applicants and co-patentees.

The parties hereto know and understand the contents of this Assignment and therefore set their hands in testimony thereof.

Assignor(s):

Signed: (DYMSHITS, Olga Sergeevna)

Signed:

(ZHILIN, Alexander Alexandrovich)

Assignee(s):

AN, Karen Khorenovich)

Notarization is not required. **RECORDED: 01/16/2016**

PATENT 1 REEL: 037505 FRAME: 0548